ASS, REC. BY		7706/Arbnz	Special Instruction:
Mulimu\ - From (Person Estimated Co	Monific Chung of	ENT (Office)  MSIG  Bill to:	Date/Time: 12/9/17 5.23 pm
To Inspect V at Workshop of <b>No·</b> I	st TP RESTOD RESTEVATINV   MV    chicle No: EE3 G  m/s SE Automobile  Kaki Bukit Ave 6 # 02-34/36	I	Tel: 6745 7367
Sum Insured	T8200ADHUKC	Claim No: _ Excess: _	529 419
Make of Veh (Client's Recor	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS 105		D.O.A. 10/9/17  H.O.D. Endorrement
Date/Time:	[3] 9] 17 1202 pm Person Contacted	sky	Vehicles OUT
Date/Time	Action/Instruction ( ) Estimate  EE 3 G - X  YN 2478 Y - X	£	

ASS. REC. BY: Adrian Liny				
O .	ASSIGNMEN'	$\Gamma$		
From: Date:	Veh No:	EE3G.	Yr Regn: 201	5 / Jan.
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Ca	/ M.Cycle / Bus / Van /	Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mov	ver /
OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck	c / Trailer or		
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make:	Meredes Benz	_ <180 c.c	1585
at Workshop m/s	Colour	Silves.		Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading	74248	T/Radio; Insured /	Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:		2000000	
Policy No.	C/No:	MUDSOS	0402R00894	
Claims No.	Gen. Cond;	Good Fair / Poor / Bur	nt	
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: In	order Jammed / Leake	d / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)	Brake:	orde / Jammed / Leake	d / Burnt or	
Make of Veh:	Modi: Ni	S/Rim / STD A/Rim	or	
	Tyre Size:	F: 225	/50R17-	
(Policy Condition)		R: 225	150R17.	
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN /	EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZ	A / MIC / OHTSU / PIR /	SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / Y	око ог 🔑	infinental.	
Bal. or Market Value:	Front		Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal.	06 mm	R/Bal. 06	mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal.	06 mm	L/Bal. 06	mm
Est. Repairs: 4 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A.		D.O.I. /3/0	9/17.
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held	lat SE	. ,	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Dar	mages Frt Rear / O/	S / N/S / U/C / Rooft	op or
Vehicle: IN	The second secon		Working And Sex sequence	10000 02002
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C	/ Chassis frame / Bo	ody Structure affected of	lue to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction  TPMS(G.	3			
25/4 Adrian constituted 12 26800	malage stra	(Pad EDERL IL	2)	
SEST MANUAL CONDITIONS FX CARROLL	white intention.	Charles as Colf , To	-19_	
RECEIVED 0 2 MAY	2010			
* *				
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of R	epair: 4	70	
1) : Final Report	Resurvey	No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	
Date/Time, File Return to?		90 1029	Transportation:	,300
2) Ade		e Insp (\$	)s+Rssi	10
		erview (\$	) Photos	
Report Format : TP		ch. Invs (\$	) Others	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 6800)	: We	ekend (\$	)	

310

TOTAL

Reference No.: CUMGIFOITTOG Arb
Policy Type: OD / TP / TP RES / TL / EVA

Typist

Office	Assign Form ): Case handler to make sure all In	<u>1-Date</u>	N-Date	<u>Y-Date</u>	11 0 010
С	Reference No.			-	
С	Customer Code				
N	Assign From			-	
С	Assign Date				
С	Veh No (Inspected)			-	
С	Veh No (Insured)				
c	D.O.A				
C	Policy No			_	
С	Claim No				
C	Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP)				-
C	Report Type				
c	Weekend Charges				-
N	Survey held at/Repairer				-
C	Excess				
and the second second	nment Form	ure the surveryor o	ompleted	all required	Informati
C	Vehicle No				
C	Regn Month/Year				
N	Vehicle Type				
N	Make & Model				
С	Engine Capacity. (C.C)				
N	Colour	. /			
С	Odometer. (Sp.Reading)				
С	Chassis No				
N	General Condition				
N	Steering				
N	Brake				
N	Modification (Modi)				
С	Tyre Size				
N	Tyre Make				
С	Tyre Balance				
С	Date of Inspection				
Ν	Survey held		2		
N	Des.of Damages				
2) Syst	em - (Views/Merimen)		-	7	1
С	Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded				
	rkshop Estimate/Assignment Form ALL Parts condition				
N	Market Value for OD cases				
С	Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)				
С					
С	Days of repair				1
	Finalised Amount Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days				
С			-		
С	tem - (Views/Merimen)				

Case Handler



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

16 R. #24-(	AFFLES QUAY	Policy Particulars YN 2478Y 28800904MKC 529419	Ref: CS/MSG17011  Date: 13-09-2017  Code: MSG  :- THIRD PARTY CLA  Veh. Inspected  Coverage (\$)	
	Insured Veh. Policy No. Claim No.	Policy Particulars YN 2478Y 28800904MKC	Code: MSG:-THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
1.	Policy No. Claim No.	YN 2478Y 28800904MKC	Veh. Inspected	
	Policy No. Claim No.	YN 2478Y 28800904MKC	Veh. Inspected	
	Claim No.	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		
		529419	( <del>+</del> / <del>+</del> /	0.00
	Assign From		Excess (\$)	0.00
	riceign riom	MERIMEN (MONICA CHUNG)	Assign Date	13/09/2017
2.		Vehicle Partie	culars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	2	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Conditi	ons of Tyres	2 - V - W - 16 - 16 - 16
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
_	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
	Assaultani dien	Description	on of Damages	
	Engine No.		Information	
-	Accident Date	10/09/2017	Inspection Date	13/09/2017
	Survey held at	SE AUTOMOBILE SYSTEM		
		NO.1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-36	SINGAPORE 417883	
	General	Re N WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITH	marks	

## Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Rashitha Binte Shahuthuman <rashitha\_shahuthuman@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 12 September, 2017 5:23 PM 'bonnie kwok'; 'Ashley Chong (LKK Auto)'

To: Cc:

Monica Chung; Rashitha Binte Shahuthuman

Subject:

RE: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY - YN2478Y(OI) / EE3G ON 10/09/2017

Attachments:

12092017150811.pdf

Dear LKK,

Please assign Adrian to survey EE3G.

Please call M/s SE Automobile System at 9025 2583 to make the necessary arrangements. Thank you .

### Rashitha

Senior Admin Officer

Direct line +65 6594 2582 | Direct fax +65 6225 7402 | Rashitha\_shahuthuman@sg.msig-asia.com



MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | Tel +65 

A member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

From: bonnie kwok [mailto:litigation@bonniekwok.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 12 September, 2017 4:05 PM

To: Rashitha Binte Shahuthuman <rashitha\_shahuthuman@sg.msig-asia.com>

Cc: Monica Chung < Monica\_Chung@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: Re: PRE-REPAIR SURVEY - YN2478Y(OI) / EE3G ON 10/09/2017

Dear Sirs.

Our client agrees to Adrian Ling as the Single Joint Expert (SJE).

Please let us have his report in due course.

Kindly request for the SJE to contact the repairers, M/s SE Automobile System at 9025 2583 to make the necessary arrangements.

Regards,

ST

#### BONNIE KWOK LLC

Advocates & Solicitors 101A Upper Cross Street #08-12 People's Park Centre

Singapore 058358 TEL: 6536 6026 FAX: 6536 2279

email: litigation@bonniekwok.com

GST Reg. No.: 201203547Z

We do not accept service of documents by facsimile or email. Our business hours are from Mondays to Fridays from 9 am to 6 pm and we are closed on Saturday, Sundays and Public Holidays.

-- Email Disclaimer --

This message contains information that may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please delete it from your system and notify the sender. You are advised to carry out your own checks on this message for computer viruses and other defects. Please note that we disclaim liability for any loss or damage caused by computer viruses and/or other defects.

On 12 September 2017 at 15:10, Rashitha Binte Shahuthuman	<rashitha< th=""><th>shahuthuman@sg.msig-asia.com&gt;</th></rashitha<>	shahuthuman@sg.msig-asia.com>
wrote:		

OUR REF -YN2478Y

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs,

We propose one of the motor surveyor name in the list below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as the single joint expert.

- 1) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- 2) Formteam Consultancy Pte Ltd
- Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd

To facilitate an expeditious claim settlement, we hope you are agreeable for any of the above surveyor to be the SJE (Single Joint Expert) .

If not, you may wish to nominate any of the 9 surveyors listed below as the SJE, depending on their availability:

- 1) Adrian Ling
- 2) Kenneth Kong
- 3) Marcus Chua
- 4) Henry Ng
- 5) Lau Kwok Kwong
- 6) Frankie Pang
- 7) Ng You Han
- 8) Gary Soon
- 9) Chow Bo Xiong

In your response, please also provide us a list of 10 surveyors as your nominated SJE, regardless of whether you agree or disagree to our above nominated SJE. We may consider appointing one of your nominated SJE in case of any of our nominated SJE is not available.

NB: If both of us could not agree with each other's list of nominated SJE, we may still proceed to appoint a motor surveyor to conduct a pre repair survey & post repair inspection within the timeline stipulated under the NIMA protocol.

Thank you.

## Rashitha

Senior Admin Officer

Direct line +65 6594 2582 | Direct fax +65 6225 7402 | Rashitha\_shahuthuman@sg.msig-asia.com



A member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

# BONNIE KWOK LLC

Advocates & Solicitors

101A Upper Cross Street #08-12 People's Park Centre Singapore 058358

Tel: (65) 6536 6026 Fax: (65) 6536 2279 [Not for service of court documents] GST Reg No. 201203547Z

Your Vehicle:

YN 2478 Y

Our Vehicle:

SEAuto-EE 3 G

Baskha

Date: 11 September 2017

M/s MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 16 Raffles Quay #24-01 Hong Loong Building

Singapore 048581

By Fax 6225 7402 Only FA

1 3-SEP 2017

Dear Sirs,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING EE 3 G & YN 2478 Y ON 10 SEPTEMBER 2017

We refer to the above matter.

We hereby give you 2 days' notice to conduct a pre-repair inspection of vehicle EE 3 G at M/s SE Automobile System, No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-34/36 Singapore 417883.

Your faithfully

BONNIE KWOK

c.c. Client

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn: Monica Chung Pei Zhen

Date: 30 Apr 2018

# Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle : YN2478Y

No

TP Vehicle No

: EE3G

Accident Date

: 10/09/2017

Make

: MERCEDES-BENZ C180

Assignment Date

: 13/09/2017

Date of

:13/09/2017

Est. Duration of

: 4

Inspection

Repair

Inspection At

:SE AUTOMOBILE SYSTEM

## Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)

:S\$

11.850.00

Revised Amount

:S\$

6,800.00 (Lump Sum)

Check Items (Estimated)

:S\$

0.00

Total

:S\$

Lump Sum Repair

:S\$

### Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value Pre-Accident Value :S\$

:S\$

COE / PARF Rebate

:S\$ :S\$

Salvage Value Margin for Repair

:S\$

## Remarks

The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.

( X ) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

MSME17120367 / SME Motor Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit ENTRY DATE & TIME: 11/09/2017 15:58

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	**************************************	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	11/09/2017 15:58	
Date Of Accident	10/09/2017 15:45	
Exact Location Of Accident	BLK 1020 TAI SENG AVE CARPARK	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	EE3G	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	GAN KENG HEONG	
NIDIC No.	S7346229J	

S7346229J NRIC No NOEMAIL Email Address

(LOCAL) +65-96234989 Mobile Phone No OFFICE-96234989 Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars

MERCEDES-BENZ Manufacturer

C180 Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle? THIRD PARTY If No, Please state action to be taken

PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD Name of Insurance Company

NO

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy M489396 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

GAN KENG HEONG Name of Driver

S7346229J NRIC No 13/12/1973 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 02/06/1995

Date Of Driving Pass 22 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS **Driving Experience** 

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-96234989 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

OFFICE-96234989

NOEMAIL **EMail Address** 

Address BLK 104 LENGKONG TIGA #02-373

Postcode 410104

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR Type Of Accident

RAINING Weather Conditions Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

I AM STATIONARY MY CAR BEHIND (YN2478Y), LORRY REVERSE AND HIT ONTO MY CAR (EE3G).

NO

NO

YN2478Y

VEHICLE B

NO

NO

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**Details of Witness** 

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

52 32 7000

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Prease report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wifful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer , my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/ox process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

n Gan Keng Heong

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan

A. EE 3 G B. YN 2478Y

rever a reg

# Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

ina	Stationary my Cas behind (YN 2478Y) Long reversa Hit on my Car (EE3G).
Loca	fion: Blk 1020 Tai Sung Ave Carpark exit.
	· ·
larati	on
declare	the foregoing particulars are true in every respect
_	Son Son Gan Kong Heong
yholder	's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Reporting Con & Time Personnel
	10 mg
-	
Γ	Insurance Co. India  FFR G. 10 20 2017
Γ	Vehicle NO FEBG Date Of Accident 10 99 , 2017  Reporting Only

# SE AUTOMOBILE SYSTEM

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 9025 2583 FAX: 6841 3390

31-12-17

Adrian.

Our Ref: EE 3G

**Gan Keng Heong** Blk 104 Lengkong Tiga #02-373 Singapore 410104

Dortein /04: 11/09/17 +0 19/09/17 TPMS19 WDDZOSO402 RUJ8941 Norita

ESTIMATE BILL ON VEH. NO.: EE 3G MODEL: MERCEDES BENZ C180 CHASSIS NO. WDD2050402R008941

### NETT ITEM

Bonnet Dented.		1,965.00
Bonnet Lock LH		62.00
Ponnet Lock Catch (Center)		68.00 /
Bonnet Lock Sticker	2pcs @ 38.00	76.00 ^
Bonnet Spring Stopper LH		32.00 ×
Bonnet Badge Nu		82.00 /
Front Bumper Fascia Delo/med		1,485.00
Front Bumper Beam (Top)		415.00
Front Bumper Inner Rubber		28.00 ×
Front Bumper Clips	10pcs @ 8.00	80.00 30
Head Lamp Assy LH		3,080.00
Front Grille Comba		135.00
Front Grille Chorme Lt 2 pieces.	4pcs @ 445.00	1,780.00
Front Crille Radge		135.00
Front Grille Badge Garnish		72.00
Front Grille Garnish		137.00
Front Grille Clips	8pcs @ 9.00	72.00 20
Front Support Top Panel Devted		698.00

Front Support Top Panel Air Vent Garnish Me M 198.00 10,600.00 1,060.00 10% Less Discount 9,540.00 LABOUR CHARGE 80,00 30 To check wiring system 280.00 X To reset electrical module system 950.00 600 To respray affected areas 1,000.00 400 To renew damaged parts, straighten & repair and aligned all parts

11,850.00

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before/after spray painting

- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG17017706/ARBN2

Date:

03/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

28800904MKC

Claimant

EE3G

Insured Vehicle No:

YN2478Y

Vehicle No : Date of Loss:

10/09/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 529419

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

EE3G

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ C180, 1.6 Avantgarde (R17 LED) (A)

Engine No:

27491030215768

74248 km

Reg. Date:

07/01/2015 (Man. Year: 2014)

Chassis No: Odometer: WDD2050402R008941

Colour:

Silver

Engine Capacity:

1595 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

General Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

225/50 R17

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

225/50 R17 Continental 6 mm Rear Tyre Size:

Continental 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Continental 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Continental 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts		Repairer's 9,540.00	Adjuster's 7,519.50	Difference 2,020.50	Diff % 21.18
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour Paintwork Labour		2,310.00 0.00	1,030.00 0.00	1,280.00 0.00	55.41
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	ross Total (S\$)	11,850.00	8,549.50 6,800.00	3,300.50	27.85
Approved Total (Ov	t Amount (S\$)	11.850.00	6,800.00	5,050.00	42.62

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

13/09/2017

Date Inspected:

13/09/2017 Inspected At:

SE Automobile System (HQ)

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-34/36

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: Janice Lee Si Hua

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 03 May 2018)
Parts:	143	MERCEDES-BENZ C180 1.6 Avantgarde (R17 LED) (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitte	d, no print-code for EE3G)
Validity:	These estim- numbers with	ates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page In the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info:	Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*BONNET	Dented	1,965.00 FN	*1,965.00 FN
2	1	*BONNET LOCK LH	Not Necessary	62.00 FN	*- FN
3	1	*BONNET LOCK CATCH (CENTER)	Not Necessary	68.00 FN	*- FN
4	2	*BONNET LOCK STICKER	Not Necessary	76.00 FN	*-FN
5	1	*BONNET SPRING STOPPER LH	Not Necessary	32.00 FN	*-FN
6	1	*BONNET BADGE	Necessary	82.00 FN	*82.00 FN
7	1	*FRONT BUMPER FASCIA	Deformed	1,485.00 FN	*1,485.00 FN
8	1	*FRONT BUMPER BEAM (TOP)	Damaged	415.00 FN	*415.00 FN
9	1	*FRONT BUMPER INNER RUBBER	Not Necessary	28.00 FN	*- FN
10	10	*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	80.00 FN	*30.00 FN
11	1	*HEAD LAMP ASSY LH	Cracked	3,080.00 FN	*3,080.00 FN
12	1	*FRONT GRILLE	Cracked	135.00 FN	*135.00 FN
13	1	*FRONT GRILLE CHROME (4 Pcs)	Cut (2 Pc only)	1,780.00 FN	*310.00 FN
14	1	*FRONT GRILLE BADGE	Necessary	135.00 FN	*135.00 FN
15	1	*FRONT GRILLE BADGE GARNISH	Not Necessary	72.00 FN	*-FN
16	1	*FRONT GRILLE GARNISH	Not Necessary	137.00 FN	*- FN
17	8	*FRONT GRILLE CLIPS	Necessary	72.00 FN	*20.00 FN
18	1	*FRONT SUPPORT TOP PANEL AIR VENT GARNISH	Not Necessary	198.00 FN	*-FN
19	1	*FRONT SUPPORT TOP PANEL	Dented	698.00 FN	*698.00 FN
F=Fra	anchise	part. N=NettItemDisc.			Section - Co
			Sub Total (S\$)	10,600.00	8,355.00
		- Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.	00/10.00% (S\$)	1,060.00	835.50
		,	Total Parts (S\$)	9,540.00	7,519.50

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM	New	80.00	30.00
2	TO RESET ELECTRICAL MODULE SYSTEM	New	280.00	-
3	TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS	New	950.00	600.00
4	TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS, STRAIGHTEN & REPAIR AND ALIGNED ALL PARTS	New	1,000.00	400.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,310.00	1,030.00
	Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >